BCL CHAMPIONSHIPS

November 4, 1994
3.0 miles at Crystal Springs

BOYS VARSITY

Top five finishers:

A A

Genant
Jonas
Fischer
Broom
Hartshorne

HRS finishers:

10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
30.
41.

Enelow
Mager
Skidmore
E. Burnett
Ripsteen
D. Burnett
McKinley

GIRLS VARSITY

Top five finishers:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

K. Reynolds
Rafanelli
Tomei
Eckles
Bascara

HRS finishers:

13.
15.
18.
19.
23.
38.
49.

Reynolds
Lambden
Riegg
Kong
Allen
Neuwelt
Fana G-H

BR 15:53
LW 16:22
UHS 16:27
UHS 16:36
MA 16:38

17:20
17:35
17:42
17:48
17:52
18:35
19:49

BR 19:37
CPS 20:00
UHS 20:17
CPS 20:28
BR 20:32

21:26
21:32
2154
22:08
22:28
23:35
25:07
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Team scores:

UHS
HRS
Lw
MA
BR
CPS
URB
CCC

ATH

Team scores:

BR
HRS
UHS
CPS
Lw
CSH
MA
CSu
URB

. ATH

33
70
84
90
118
137
199
206
259

35

88

96

100
150
160
165
170
193
218



November 4, 1994

My comments on the BCL Championships:

In a classic display of pack running, we took second place in both the boys and
girls varsity, despite only placing one individual in the top ten in either race. Our guys
are for realll (I can’t believe you didn't even mention us in your league
prognostications!). Our 1-5 spread of 32 seconds is not unusual--we had a 27 second
spread in our dual meet against University on Tuesday this week. We now hope to
make some noise in the postseason.

Other comments on the boys race: (1) University is tough!!! You'd best put
them in the top five now or risk looking foolish later! | look for them to be right up front
at the Division IV North preliminary race. (2) Branson’s soccer players still haven't
made an appearance. Perhaps they never will this year. | doubt they will be able to
beat University even with the soccer bunch running. (3) Jason Hardy of CSD did not
run--his school competed in the National Deaf Cross-Country Championships in Chio
this weekend instead. Look out for this guy in the postseason!’ He was only 18
seconds off the course record in our dual meet. | think he is capable of running right
up there with Jon Genant in the NCS final.

Comments on the girls race: (1) Branson is going to be a serious contender for
a state qualifying spot. Some of their runners did not have great races and they still
swept most of the top places. (2) College Prep’s #3 runner dropped out of the race
halfway, and their #5 runner had a very bad race. This dropped them ali the way down
to fourth place overall. | don’t expect them to repeat this poor performance in the
postseason races--they are still a strong team.

Steve Gregg



