

BCL CHAMPIONSHIPS
November 4, 1994
3.0 miles at Crystal Springs

BOYS VARSITY

Top five finishers:

1. Genant	BR	15:53
2. Jonas	LW	16:22
3. Fischer	UHS	16:27
4. Broom	UHS	16:36
5. Hartshorne	MA	16:38

Team scores:

1. UHS	33
2. HRS	70
3. LW	84
4. MA	90
5. BR	118
6. CPS	137
7. URB	199
8. CCC	206
9. ATH	259

HRS finishers:

10. Enelow	17:20
12. Mager	17:35
14. Skidmore	17:42
16. E. Burnett	17:48
18. Ripsteen	17:52
30. D. Burnett	18:35
41. McKinley	19:49

GIRLS VARSITY

Top five finishers:

1. K. Reynolds	BR	19:37
2. Rafanelli	CPS	20:00
3. Tomei	UHS	20:17
4. Eckles	CPS	20:28
5. Bascara	BR	20:32

Team scores:

1. BR	35
2. HRS	88
3. UHS	96
4. CPS	100
5. LW	150
6. CSH	160
7. MA	165
8. CSU	170
9. URB	193
10. ATH	219

HRS finishers:

13. Reynolds	21:26
15. Lambden	21:32
18. Riegg	21:54
19. Kong	22:08
23. Allen	22:28
38. Neuwelt	23:35
49. Fana G-H	25:07

November 4, 1994

My comments on the BCL Championships:

In a classic display of pack running, we took second place in both the boys and girls varsity, despite only placing one individual in the top ten in either race. Our guys are for real!! (I can't believe you didn't even mention us in your league prognostications!). Our 1-5 spread of 32 seconds is not unusual--we had a 27 second spread in our dual meet against University on Tuesday this week. We now hope to make some noise in the postseason.

Other comments on the boys race: (1) University is tough!!! You'd best put them in the top five now or risk looking foolish later! I look for them to be right up front at the Division IV North preliminary race. (2) Branson's soccer players still haven't made an appearance. Perhaps they never will this year. I doubt they will be able to beat University even with the soccer bunch running. (3) Jason Hardy of CSD did not run--his school competed in the National Deaf Cross-Country Championships in Ohio this weekend instead. Look out for this guy in the postseason! He was only 18 seconds off the course record in our dual meet. I think he is capable of running right up there with Jon Genant in the NCS final.

Comments on the girls race: (1) Branson is going to be a serious contender for a state qualifying spot. Some of their runners did not have great races and they still swept most of the top places. (2) College Prep's #3 runner dropped out of the race halfway, and their #5 runner had a very bad race. This dropped them all the way down to fourth place overall. I don't expect them to repeat this poor performance in the postseason races--they are still a strong team.

Steve Gregg